PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 08/21/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500942502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Additional Inventor previously recorded on Reel 023093 Frame 0585. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the John F. Price.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul J. Galley	07/08/2009
Jahn F. Price	08/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12481956	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROP 0034 PA/37554.51

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Jividen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023155 FRAME: 0716

700416564

08-28-2009 10:35AM FROM-Dinsmore & Shohl Dayton +9372230724 T-135 P.008/013 F-018

TO: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP COMPANY: ONE DAYTON CENTRE, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

eource=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023155 FRAME: 0717

+9372230724

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul J. Galley	07/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12481956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

937/449-6400

Email:

karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1:

One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1300

Address Line 4:

Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROP 0034 PA/37554.51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Jividen

08-28-2009 10:34AM FROM-Dinsmore & Shohl Dayton +9372230724 T-135 P.006/013 F-018

Signature: /William A. Jividen/

Date: 08/13/2009

Total Attachments: 3
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT954934
Receipt Date: 08/13/2009
Fee Amount: \$40

Assignment of Rights, Titl (Multiple inventor	c and interest in Invention a; single assignee)	Docket No. ROP 0034 PA/3 <u>7554.5</u> 1		
This is an Assignment of the following rig	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
☑ United States of America rights, title	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
🗹 Foreign rights, title and interest in th	A Foreign rights, title and interest in the Invention			
United States Patent Application Series	United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/481,956			
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>June 10, 2</u>	002		
United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.			
United States Patent No(s).				
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	<u></u>		
☐ Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention				
	DEVICE, METHOD, AND GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR SEARCHING, FILTERING AND DISPLAYING EVENT-ALIGNED INFORMATION SETS RELATED TO DIABETES			
Name	Addre	**		
Paul J. Galley	12151 Valley Brook Court, Cumberland, I			
John F. Price	6896 Cardinal Drive, Mc Cordsville, IN 4	6055		
				
	 			
<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
Assignee				
Name	Addre	##		
Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250			

1 of 3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Lavention (Multiple inventors; single strigues)

Docket No. ROP 0034 PA/37554.51

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(t) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified

Assignes;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other banefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignes;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to itsue any United States Letters Patent which may itsue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divinions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissus or reissuss of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and propare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 6 day of Jolley Jalley
STATE OF Indiana
COUNTY OF Merica)SS:
On this the day of 2009, before me Works) the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul T. (-w)Comp.
Personally known to me proved to me of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:
1/24/17,2015
NOTATY GEN

2 of 3

TO: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP COMPANY: ONE DAYTON CENTRE, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5 day of August 2999.
STATE OF
On this the 5 day of August, 2009, before me Carla Dirles, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Solver Forth.
Spersonally known to me proved to me on the basic of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) infare subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
May 17,2016
·

219880_I

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023155 FRAME: 0722 TO: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP COMPANY: ONE DAYTON CENTRE, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Tradevary Office



500942502A

AUGUST 26, 2009

PTA5

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLF ONE DAYTON CENTRE, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OH 45402

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500942502

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE CRIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE OLD COVER SHEET MUST BE PROVIDED FROM WHEN THE DOCUMENT WAS FIRST RECORDED.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 023155 FRAME: 0723

Ochsenbein, Karen

From: Sent: EPAS Server [epas-server@uspto.gov] Thursday, August 13, 2009 10:21 AM

To:

Ochsenbein, Karen

Subject:

Assignment confirmation receipt ID:PAT954934

Attachments:

EASPAT954934.html



ELECTRONIC PATENT ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (EPAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Patent Assignment submitted through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this EPAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to epas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your EPAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to epas@uspto.gov. Please have your EPAS receipt ID which is 'EASPAT954934' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at http://epas.uspto.gov

1

TO: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP COMPANY: ONE DAYTON CENTRE, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DOCKETED

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Company:

ONE DAYTON CENTRE, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Fax Number:

19374496405

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description	
1	Cover Page	ECEIVEN
2	16.TXT	AUG 2 6 2009
3	Document 1, Batch 1761216	AUG 2 6 2003 [L]
5	Document 2, Batch 1761216	ROP 0034 PA

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 6:34:24 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 07

PATENT

insmore&Shohl

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

from KAREN OCHSENBEIN

August 28, 2009

Direct: 937-586-2616 / Fax: 937-223-0724 / karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

To:

Assignment Division

Firm:

USPTO

Fax Number:

571-273-0140

Client Number: Attorney Docket ROP 0034 PA/37554.51

Pages:

13

(including cover)

Comments:

Pages 2-6 - Original Confirmation Receipt

Pages 7-12 - Documents from PTO 8-26-09 Page 13 - Letter from PTO dated 8-26-09

If there are any problems in receiving this transmission, please call (937) 449-6400 immediately. Thank you.

Notice

This message is intended only for the use of the individuals or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this notice is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this notice in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return these papers to us at the address below via first class mail.

REEL: 023155 FRAME: 0726





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	07/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12481956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(937)449-6405 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Suite 1300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

+9372230724 T-135 P.003/013 F-018 08-28-2009 10:34AM FROM-Dinsmore & Shohl Dayton

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROP 0034 PA/37554.51	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Jividen	
Signature:	/William A. Jividen/	
Date:	08/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: P∧T954934 Receipt Date: 08/13/2009 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT